CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (ICB) - INVITATION FOR BIDS

KELANITISSA GAS TURBINE PROJECT BID No. CEB/KGTP/PROC/01/Re

Bid Submission Deadline: July 20, 2021 at 11.00 hrs

- 1. The Chairman of Standing Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee (SCAPC) of the Ministry of Power invites sealed bids from eligible bidders on behalf of the Generation Licensee of Ceylon Electricity Board for Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 3x35MW Gas Turbines at the Kelanitissa Power Station.
- Interested parties may obtain further information from and purchase the Bidding Documents at Office of the Deputy General Manager (Generation Projects) Ceylon Electricity Board Generation Headquarters New Kelani Bridge Road Kolonnawa 10600 Sri Lanka.

The Bidding Document can be downloaded for inspection purposes from the CEB website at the link https://www.ceb.lk/tender-notice/en

- 3. Prospective bidders may purchase the Bidding Document from the office of the Deputy General Manager (Generation Projects) at the address indicated above between **09.00 hrs**. and **15.00 hrs**. on working days until one day before the Bid Submission Deadline by paying a non-refundable fee of **Rs**. **300,000.00** by cash or by bank draft drawn in favor of the General Manager, Ceylon Electricity Board.
- 4. All bids must be submitted with Bidding Document purchased from the above address and must be accompanied by a Bid Security of LKR 180,000,000 (Sri Lankan Rupees one hundred and eighty million) or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency in the format given in the Bidding Document. Bids must be delivered to the Office of the Additional General Manager (Generation), Ceylon Electricity Board, Generation Headquarters, New Kelani Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 10600, Sri Lanka on or before 11.00 hrs. on July 20, 2021 under sealed cover as described in the Bidding Document. Late submissions will be rejected.
- 5. Bids will be opened at the Auditorium of the Generation Headquarters Building, Ceylon Electricity Board, New Kelani Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 10600, Sri Lanka immediately after Bid Closing in the presence of authorized representatives of the bidders, who may wish to attend.

THE CHAIRMAN STANDING CABINET APPOINTED PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (SCAPC) MINISTRY OF POWER ON BEHALF OF CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD

